The Title Deeds should be examined to ascertain the exact extent of the garden areas.

The property is in an area of potential flood risk.  The Market Valuation reported assumes that the  property has
not been affected by flooding.  The purchasers should satisfy themselves in this  regard.

£230,000 (Two Hundred and Thirty Thousand Pounds).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on  information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

£45,000 (Forty Five Thousand Pounds).

Against a backdrop of changing economic circumstances and increasing interest rates, it is not  possible to predict
how the market will perform in the coming months although market conditions  continue to be stable at present.

Signed

Report author